Costs of Landlord's Work. The total cost of Landlord's Work, including all
labor, materials, design, engineering, architectural, permitting and other soft costs related thereto
("Total Cost"), shall be paid as follows. Tenant shall reimburse Landlord up to two million fifty
thousand dollars ($2,050,000) towards the Total Costs, within thirty (30) days after periodic
invoicing by Landlord ("Reimbursed Costs"). The balance of the Total Cost shall be financed by
Landlord ("Financed Costs") substantially in accordance with the tenn sheet attached hereto as

[...]

Tenant and Landlord shall cooperate on setting mutually agreeable dates and times for
Tenant to access the Premises for installation of furniture, equipment and other personal property
and systems, and completion of all Tenant's Work, including technology and security systems,
during the Construction Period. Tenant has reserved one million seven hundred thousand dollars
($1,700,000) to complete Tenant's Work ("Tenant Funds"). In the event Tenant does not require
the fiill amount of Tenant Funds, Tenant may, but shall not be required, use remaining Tenant
Funds to pay Landlord's Total Costs for Landlord's Work, to pay for future work as contemplated

[...]

uncured at the time of exercise of the option, in partial consideration of the Base Rent payable by
Tenant hereunder, Landlord hereby grants Tenant the exclusive right and option (but not the
obligation) (the "Option") to purchase the Premises from the Landlord for the price of Fifteen
Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00), plus an amount equal to the yet unpaid portion of amortized
Financed Costs pursuant to Section 4.4(e) (subject to the Tenant's Contribution Limit) and any
prepayment penalty imposed by Landlord's lender. The Shed shall be included in said Option
only if Tenant exercises its Option contemporaneously with the sale of the North Building to the